Village of Bald Head Island
Notice of Unclaimed Property

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 15-12, the items listed below are in the custody of the Village of Bald Head Island Public Safety
Department located at 273 Edward Teach Extension, Bald Head Island NC 28461. Any person who may have a claim or
interest in the property must report that claim to the Public Safety Department within thirty (30) days of the date of this
publication. Any unclaimed property will be otherwise disposed of.

CALL NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

2020-0068 Orange & White Bluetooth Speaker
2020-0069 Black Apple iPhone

2020-0072 American Airlines Credit Card
2020-0083 Red Bank of America Credit Card
2020-0104 Brown Leather Wallet

2021-0001 Black LG Tracfone Cell Phone
2022-01190 Card Wallet with assorted cards
21-00134 White iPhone Black Case

21-00320 Blue Southwest Credit Card - Visa
21-00375 Black Verizon Mifi Hotspot Device
21-00553 Freedom Credit Card

21-00795 iPhone Charging Cable

21-00803 Brown Leather Wallet

21-00806 Rhode Island License / Florida License / Insurance Card / Assorted Membership

Cards / Credit Card / US Currency - One Dollar Bills / Black Leather Wallet /
Sun Trust Master Card

21-00989 Sunglass case, pink, fox face applique

21-00999 Levothyroxine (Medication) 75mcg

21-01205 Citi Credit Card

21-01370 Maryland Driver's License

21-01392 NC Driver's License

21-01409 Debit Card

21-01426 Jean Jacket / Mastercard / Boarding Pass / Hand Sanitizer / Disposable Mask
22-00032 WYV Mountaineers Chain and 5 Keys

22-00038 iPhone 12 Pro Blue & Black Otter Box

22-00060 NC Driver's License

22-00160 Passport

22-00213 White Inflatable Marine Fender

22-00273 Airpod Case

22-00288 iPhone with Flower Case

22-00483 Cell Phone

22-00587 Nike Prescription Eye Glasses, Gray and Green in color
22-00626 Brown Leather Wallet / (1) Five Dollar Bill / (4) One Dollar Bills
22-00672 North Carolina Driver's License
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22-00677
22-00750
22-00903
22-00926
22-00984
22-01086
22-01124
22-01189
22-01201
22-01202
22-01289
22-01328
22-01370
22-01661
22-01669
2023-1140
23-00407
23-00438
23-00592
23-00621
23-00660
23-00739
23-00773
23-00804
23-00865
23-00954
23-01106
23-01121
23-01123

23-01164
23-01236

23-01434

23-01653
23-01666

23-01750
23-01751
FPX-0001

Please direct all questions to the Village of Bald Head Island Public Safety Department at (910) 457-5252.

Watch

Wells Fargo Credit Card (red in color)
Visa/Debit Card (black in color)

Black Headphones

Blue Samsung Galaxy S8 Active cell phone
Flashlight

BOA Debit Card...9417

True RMS Clamp Meter with case
Landscapers Select Machete / Sheath
Lacrosse Stick

iPhone in Pink Case

Apple iPhone 13

Oakley DoubleEdge Sunglasses

Credit Card (Citi - CostCo)

Deco Gear Camera bag with various lenses and accessories
"Chase Freedom" Visa Credit Card

NC Driver's License

Silver Ring - Outside of band has a textured pattern
"Rayban" Prescription Sunglasses

Florida Driver's License

Phone/Samsung

Indiana Operator License

New York State Driver's License

Acura Key Fob

Shibumi Shade

Debit Card - Truist

North Carolina Driver's License

Black Smart Watch, Red strap

Bottle of Monarch Cologne

Black Wallet w/Zipper and Key Ring / NC Driver's License / US Currency $26.00

Virginia Driver's License / Mastercard - 4774 / Amex - 2003 / Visa - 0840 / Assorted
Gift Cards / Health Insurance Card / Small Brown Handbag with keys attached

White Smart Watch
Blue Colored Dress with Starfish Pattern

Gray Colored Wallet labeled "F—k Off" / US Currency / Assorted Cards and Papers /

NC Driver's License
Silver Ring

Brown Leather Wallet containing x2 Visa Debit Cards

Black Prescription Glasses
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Darcy Sperry
Village Clerk



