

Village of Bald Head Island Notice of Unclaimed Property

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 15-12, the items listed below are in the custody of the Village of Bald Head Island Public Safety Department located at 273 Edward Teach Extension, Bald Head Island NC 28461. Any person who may have a claim or interest in the property must report that claim to the Public Safety Department within thirty (30) days of the date of this publication. Any unclaimed property will be otherwise disposed of.

CALL NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION
2020-0068	Orange & White Bluetooth Speaker
2020-0069	Black Apple iPhone
2020-0072	American Airlines Credit Card
2020-0083	Red Bank of America Credit Card
2020-0104	Brown Leather Wallet
2021-0001	Black LG Tracfone Cell Phone
2022-01190	Card Wallet with assorted cards
21-00134	White iPhone Black Case
21-00320	Blue Southwest Credit Card - Visa
21-00375	Black Verizon Mifi Hotspot Device
21-00553	Freedom Credit Card
21-00795	iPhone Charging Cable
21-00803	Brown Leather Wallet
21-00806	Rhode Island License / Florida License / Insurance Card / Assorted Membership Cards / Credit Card / US Currency - One Dollar Bills / Black Leather Wallet / Sun Trust Master Card
21-00989	Sunglass case, pink, fox face applique
21-00999	Levothyroxine (Medication) 75mcg
21-01205	Citi Credit Card
21-01370	Maryland Driver's License
21-01392	NC Driver's License
21-01409	Debit Card
21-01426	Jean Jacket / Mastercard / Boarding Pass / Hand Sanitizer / Disposable Mask
22-00032	WV Mountaineers Chain and 5 Keys
22-00038	iPhone 12 Pro Blue & Black Otter Box
22-00060	NC Driver's License
22-00160	Passport
22-00213	White Inflatable Marine Fender
22-00273	Airpod Case
22-00288	iPhone with Flower Case
22-00483	Cell Phone
22-00587	Nike Prescription Eye Glasses, Gray and Green in color
22-00626	Brown Leather Wallet / (1) Five Dollar Bill / (4) One Dollar Bills
22-00672	North Carolina Driver's License

Published: State Port Pilot 5.15.24

22-00677	Watch
22-00750	Wells Fargo Credit Card (red in color)
22-00903	Visa/Debit Card (black in color)
22-00926	Black Headphones
22-00984	Blue Samsung Galaxy S8 Active cell phone
22-01086	Flashlight
22-01124	BOA Debit Card9417
22-01189	True RMS Clamp Meter with case
22-01201	Landscapers Select Machete / Sheath
22-01202	Lacrosse Stick
22-01289	iPhone in Pink Case
22-01328	Apple iPhone 13
22-01370	Oakley DoubleEdge Sunglasses
22-01661	Credit Card (Citi - CostCo)
22-01669	Deco Gear Camera bag with various lenses and accessories
2023-1140	"Chase Freedom" Visa Credit Card
23-00407	NC Driver's License
23-00438	Silver Ring - Outside of band has a textured pattern
23-00592	"Rayban" Prescription Sunglasses
23-00621	Florida Driver's License
23-00660	Phone/Samsung
23-00739	Indiana Operator License
23-00773	New York State Driver's License
23-00804	Acura Key Fob
23-00865	Shibumi Shade
23-00954	Debit Card - Truist
23-01106	North Carolina Driver's License
23-01121	Black Smart Watch, Red strap
23-01123	Bottle of Monarch Cologne
23-01164	Black Wallet w/Zipper and Key Ring / NC Driver's License / US Currency \$26.00
23-01236	Virginia Driver's License / Mastercard - 4774 / Amex - 2003 / Visa - 0840 / Assorted Gift Cards / Health Insurance Card / Small Brown Handbag with keys attached
23-01434	White Smart Watch
23-01653	Blue Colored Dress with Starfish Pattern
23-01666	Gray Colored Wallet labeled "F—k Off" / US Currency / Assorted Cards and Papers / NC Driver's License
23-01750	Silver Ring
23-01751	Brown Leather Wallet containing x2 Visa Debit Cards
FPX-0001	Black Prescription Glasses

Please direct all questions to the Village of Bald Head Island Public Safety Department at (910) 457-5252.

Darcy Sperry Village Clerk